
    

Standard Bidding Document 
    
 
 
 

Redg. Office :-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 

T01.1 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Transferable 

                                             Security Classification: NON-SECURITY  
 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR ELGI 18-10 AIR 
COMPRSSORS 

 

Tender Number: 6000018939/NPPM/PAC/24-25/763, Dt. 13.09.2024 
 

This Tender Document Contains _20_ Pages.  

Tender Documents is issued to: 

M/s JMJ ENTERPRISES., 

M-184, GAUTAM NAGAR, 

NEAR CHETAK BRIDGE, 

BHOPAL-462023 (M.P.) 

Email ID - jmjelgi@gmail.com 

Details of Contact person in SPMCIL regarding this tender: 

 

Name, Designation : Biplab Basak, Manager (Material) 

Address: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (M.P.), Pin Code : 461005 

Phone  No : 07574-286972 

Email: biplab.basak@spmcil.com  

 

PR Number PR Date Indenter Department 

17004992 29.06.2024 MECHANICAL NPPM 

 
SECURITY PAPER MILL,  

  NARMADAPURAM- 461005 (M.P), INDIA 
(A Unit of Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited)                         
(Wholly owned by Government of India) 
(Miniratna Category-I CPSE & ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 45001:2018, 50001:2018 & IEC17025:2017  
Certified) 
Website: http://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com                    
E-Mail:gm.spm@spmcil.com                                            
CIN: U22213DL2006GOI144763, GSTIN: 23AAJCS6111J3ZE 

Ph.No:91-7574-255259, Fax No: 07574-255170 

http://spmhoshangabad.spmcil.com/
























 
 
 

 Tender Num ber : 6000018939 
 
 

Section XI: Price Schedule 
 

OFFER FORM for Tender No 6000018939 Date of opening.............. Time 15:00 
Hours ...............We............... hereby certify that we are 
established firm of manufacturers / authorised agents of 

M/s............ .with factories at................ which are fitted with 
modern equipment and where the production methods, quality control and 
testing of all materials and parts manufactured or used by us are open to 
inspection by the representative of.......(Name of Purchaser). We hereby 
offer to supply the following items at the prices indicated below: 
 

Price Schedule 

SR Tender Schedule 
Details 

Qty.  Unit Rate per 
Qty. 

Basic Cost 
of Material 

(A) 

GST Amt. 
(B)  

Other 
Charges (If 

any) (C ) 

Total Amt. D= 
(A+B+C) 

1 Schedule No. 1 3 EA           

2 Schedule No. 2 3 EA           

3 Schedule No. 3 3 EA           

4 Schedule No. 4 1 EA           

5 Schedule No. 5 1 EA           

6 Schedule No. 6 1 EA           

7 Schedule No. 7 3 EA           

8 Schedule No. 8 4 EA           

9 Schedule No. 9 8 EA           

10 Schedule No. 10 1 EA           

11 Schedule No. 11 1 EA           

12 Schedule No. 12 1 EA           

13 Schedule No. 13 2 EA           

14 Schedule No. 14 3 EA           

15 Schedule No. 15 3 EA           

16 Schedule No. 16 4 EA           

17 Schedule No. 17 1 EA           

18 Schedule No. 18 6 EA           

19 Schedule No. 19 20 EA           

20 Schedule No. 20 2 EA           

21 Schedule No. 21 1 EA           
 
 
 
 
 



Price Evaluation Method : Consolidated Basis. 
 

1. Scope of Supply: (Cost break-up of the quoted cost, showing inter-alia 
costs of all the concomitant Installation/ Commissioning/ Training/ 
Technical Support/ incidental services/ software/ accessories, considered 
necessary to make the proposal self-contained and complete must be indicated 
here.) 
 

2. Taxation Details: 
a) PAN number................................... 
b) Type of GST Registration (Registered, Unregistered, Composition, SEZ, RCM 
etc.) 
c) GSTIN number.................................. 
d) Registered Address as per GST registration and Place of Delivery for GST 
Purpose 
e) Contact Names, Nos. & email IDs for GST matters (Please mention primary 
and secondary contacts) 
............................................................................ 
 
3. It is hereby certified that we have understood the General and Special 
Instructions to Tenderers (GIT and SIT), and also the General and Special 
Conditions of Contract (GCC and SCC) attached to the tender and have 
thoroughly examined specifications/ Quality Control Requirements and other 
stipulations in Section VII & VIII  Technical Specifications and Quality 
Control Requirements; and are thoroughly aware of the nature of stores 
required and our offer is to supply stores strictly in accordance with the 
requirements and according to the terms of the tender. We agree to 
abidesolely by the General and Special Conditions of Contract and other 
conditions of the tender in accordance with the tender documents if the  
contract is awarded to us. 
 
4. We hereby offer to supply the stores detailed above or such portion 
thereof, as you may specify in the acceptance of tender at the price quoted 
and agree to hold this offer open for acceptance for a period of ---- days 
from the date of opening of tender (i.e., upto ------), We shall be bound by 
the communication of acceptance dispatched within the prescribe time. 
 
5. Earnests Money/Bid Guarantee for an amount equal to ............ is 
enclosed in form of ------------------------(form and reference number, 
date) as per the Tender Documents. 
 
Dated.............. 
Signature and seal of Manufacturer/Bidder 
 
Note: 
(i)   The Bidder may prepare their own offer forms as per this proforma. 
(ii)  No change in the proforma is permissible. 
(iii) No erasures or alternations in the text of the offer are permitted.   

Any correction made in the offer shall be initialed by the bidder. 

(iv)  This Section should not bring in any new Technical Parameter that has 
not been mentioned in the Technical Bid. 
NOTE : 'BIDDER TO FURNISH STIPULATED DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH TENDER IN SUPPORT 
OF FULFILLMENT OF TENDER CRITERIA. FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE IN THIS REGARD 
WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED FOR ANY REASON. NON-SUBMISSION OR INCOMPLETE 
SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS MAY LEAD TO REJECTION OF OFFER. 
 
 
 
__________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
(WITH NAME, DESIGNATION AND SEAL) 

 
Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

Sec11.4 



Tender Number: 6000018939

To

(Name and address of SPMCIL)

Dear Sirs,

Ref. , dated 

We, manufacturers of

(name and description of the goods offered in the tender) having 

factories at ..............................................., hereby authorize Messrs. 

(name and address of the agent) to submit a tender, process the same further 

and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred tender 

enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than Messrs

(name and address of the above agent) is authorized to

submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement 

as contained in the above referred tender enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

We also hereby extend our full warranty, as applicable as per clause 16 of the General Conditions of 

Contract read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the goods and services 

offered for supply by the above firm against this tender document.

Yours faithfully,

[Signature with date, name, and designation]

for and on behalf of Messrs

Name & address of the manufacturers

Note: This letter of authorization should be on the letter head of the manufacturing firm and should be 

signed by a person competent and having the power of attorney to legally bind the manufacturer.



 
 
 

Tender Number: 6000018939 
 

 ANNEXURE  I 
 

 
ONE BID, SINGLE STAGE (ONE PACKET) TENDER 

 
 BIDDER HECK LIST BEFORE TENDER SUBMISSION 

 
 
 
 

Part I: - Tender Documents with price bid 
 

S.No. Tender Submission Check Points Check before 
submission 
Tick (  ) 

1 Tender Fee  Not applicable 
2 Earnest Money Deposited  Not applicable 
3 Tender Document duly Seal & Signed  
4 F.O.R. /Place of work:- SPM Narmadapuram door delivery duly unloaded  
5 Blank Price Bid as per Section XI (Without Price)     Not applicable 
6 Tender Validity 90 days as per the tender  
7 Technical specification/ Scope of work as per Section VII  
8 Payment Terms as per tender  
9 Submit Manufacturer s Authorization form (if applicable)   

10 Accept the Warranty clause as per tender (if applicable)   
11 Submit Eligibility Criteria - Section IX Duly seal & sign Not applicable 
12 Fill Tender Form- Section X Duly seal & sign (without mentioning price)     Not applicable 
13 Period of Work/Delivery Terms : As per our tender  
14 Submit declaration as per Annexure II, III, IV & V  

 

 
 
 

 
 

(Bidd  Seal & Sign) 
 

Note:  
 
1. Copy of this completed checklist to be necessarily enclosed alongwith bid. 
 
2.  tender criteria. 
Further correspondence in this regard will not be entertained for any reason. Non-submission or 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

 
 



 
     

Tender Number: 6000018939 

 
 
 

 ANNEXURE  II 
 

 (To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

DECLARATION 

We do hereby declare that,  

1. We have not been blacklisted /debarred by BNPMIPL /BRBNMPL /SPMCIL or any Govt. Departments for 

participation in tenders. The information provided above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

2. We do hereby declare that we have read and understood all terms and conditions of tender document 

including GIT, SIT, GCC, SCC, Technical Specification, Quality Control Criteria and confirm to abide to those 

conditions without any counter conditions.  

3. "We are accepting all the terms and conditions of the tender document without any deviation and 

withdraw all deviations if any" 

 

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 

 



 
 

Tender Number: 6000018939 
 
 

 ANNEXURE  III 
 

(To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

DECLARATION 

 

"l have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land 

border with India. I certify that M/s...............................................................(firm's name) is not from such a 

country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent Authority. I hereby certify that 

M/s ........................................................................... (firm's name) fulfills at requirements in this regard and is 

eligible to be considered." (where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the competent Authority shall 

be attached)" 

I, the undersigned, declare that the item............................originate in.............................(Name of the 

country).  

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 

 

 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 



 
 
 

Tender Number: 6000018939 

 
 
 

 ANNEXURE  IV 
 

(To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

Declaration for Section 206AB of TDS under Income Tax Act, 1961 
Vendor Code: ______________________________ 

M/s _________________________________________ 

PAN _________________________________________   GSTIN ____________________________________ 

 
I/We (Legal Name and Complete Address) ___________________________________________________________ PAN: (PAN No.) 

_______________________________, TAN: (TAN No.) ______________________________________, referring to the provisions of 

206AB of the IT Act, 1961, hereby declare the following:- 

 

Financial 
Year 

Aggregate 
TDS & TCS 
credit in 
our name 
was Rs. 
50,000 or 
more 

 

Income 
Tax Return 

Filed 
 

E-filing 
Acknowledgement 
Number (15 digit  
number) 

(Attach copy of 
acknowledgements) 

Date of Filing of 
Return of 
income u/s 
139/1 

(DD/MM/YYYY) 

Linked PAN with 
Aadhaar number or 
will link it before 
30 June 2021 (or 
any further date as 
may be notified by 

 

2021-22      

2022-23      

 
We do hereby declare that to the best of my/our knowledge and belief what is stated above is correct, complete 
and is truly stated. In case there is a tax liability, interest or penal consequences which are levied on SPM on 
account of the false representation/declaration, I/we undertake to fully indemnify SPM for the same. 
 

FOR _____________________________ 
 
Authorized Signatory 
 
Date: 
                                
Note: In case the vendor failed to comply with the above provisions, TDS shall be deducted at the higher of the 
following rates, namely:- 
 

(i) at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or 
(ii) at twice the rate or rates in force; or 
(iii) at the rate of five per cent (5%). 

 
 
 
 
 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 

 



 
 

Tender Number: 6000018939 
 
 

 ANNEXURE  V 
 

(To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

DECLARATION 

 

We here by confirm that the rates quoted by us are the same and not higher than those 
quoted/delivered to other government, public sector, or private organizations. 

 

 

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 


